RESOLUTION	NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING A ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF THE "CONSULTING AGREEMENT" BETWEEN THE CITY OF KEY WEST AND LANGTON ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR GRANT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2021 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2022; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 19-270, the City Commission awarded a Consulting Agreement to Langton Associates, Inc. for Grant Professional Services, and in Resolution 20-191 the Agreement was extended for one year; and

WHEREAS, City staff recommends approval of the second (of up to two) one-year extensions, as set forth in the Agreement; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That a one-year extension of the attached "Consulting Agreement" between the City of Key West and Langton Associates, Inc. for Grant Professional Services is hereby approved, for the period of October 1, 2021 to September 30, 2022.

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR ATTEST:
<u></u>
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Mayor Teri Johnston
Filed with the Clerk on, 2021.
Commission onday of, 2021.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
this, 2021.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting hel
Commission.
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication b
Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effec
amount not to exceed \$63,000.00.
proposed for extending the contract to year Three, a total
Account 001-1900-519-3100. A five percent (5%) increase is
budgeted in General Fund/Non-Departmental/Professional Services
<u>Section 2</u> : That funds for professional services are